
EDUCATION WEEK ’S DIPLOMAS COUNT 2009

 GRADUATION                                                          SIZE
               RATE                DISTRICT                           RANK

Projected 
Number 
Of 2009 
Nongraduates
By State

80.7

80.7

78.9

78.8

78.6

77.3

75.7

70.2

68.0

67.7

66.8

65.9

65.1

64.9

63.9

63.9

63.8

63.2

62.6

62.2

61.9

61.3

60.9

60.1

59.8

58.4

57.8

56.7

56.6

54.2

53.9

53.3

52.7

51.4

51.4

50.3

49.9

49.9

49.8

49.6

49.0

47.8

47.7

46.8

44.6

44.4

42.8

40.7

39.1

26.8

35

16

41

13

25

34

22

46

26

49

44

43

50

45

10

28

15

17

8

37

32

30

40

19

36

42

6

11

12

38

47

23

29

21

4

24

39

1

48

3

31

20

2

5

33

27

7

14

9

18

CALIFORNIA 

175,011 

TEXAS  

133,160 

FLORIDA 

 103,990 

NEW YORK 

 81,079 

GEORGIA   64,052 

NORTH CAROLINA   46,675 

MICHIGAN   46,295 

ILLINOIS   46,130 

OHIO   40,198 

PENNSYLVANIA   35,026 

WASHINGTON   33,850 

VIRGINIA   33,540 

ALABAMA   25,136 

TENNESSEE   24,856 

ARIZONA   23,834  

INDIANA   23,414 

SOUTH CAROLINA   21,873 

MARYLAND   21,133 

NEVADA   20,722 

MISSOURI   20,455 

LOUISIANA   20,011 

NEW JERSEY   19,573 

COLORADO   17,391 

MISSISSIPPI   16,246 

KENTUCKY   16,193 

MASSACHUSETTS   15,221 

OKLAHOMA   14,707 

WISCONSIN   14,020 

MINNESOTA   13,999 

NEW MEXICO   13,210 

OREGON   11,350 

ARKANSAS   10,931 

UTAH   10,503 

KANSAS   9,419 

CONNECTICUT   9,394 

IOWA   7,859 

WEST VIRGINIA   6,913 

HAWAII   6,202 

NEBRASKA   5,293 

IDAHO   4,989 

NEW HAMPSHIRE   4,202 

ALASKA   3,893 

MAINE   3,810 

DELAWARE   3,783 

RHODE ISLAND   3,377 
MONTANA   3,038 

SOUTH DAKOTA   2,348 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA   2,328 

WYOMING   1,995 

NORTH DAKOTA   1,777 

VERMONT   1,765 

CYPRESS-FAIRBANKS, TEXAS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD.

JORDAN, UTAH

FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.

JEFFERSON COUNTY, COLO.

WAKE COUNTY, N.C.

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MD.

COBB COUNTY, GA.

GUILFORD COUNTY, N.C.

MESA, ARIZ.

BREVARD COUNTY, FLA.

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VA.

VIRGINIA BEACH, VA.

HAWAII (STATEWIDE DISTRICT)

JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY.

GWINNETT COUNTY, GA.

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD.

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLA.

FULTON COUNTY, GA.

POLK COUNTY, FLA.

LONG BEACH, CALIF.

NORTHSIDE, TEXAS

SAN DIEGO

AUSTIN, TEXAS

LEE COUNTY, FLA.

BROWARD COUNTY, FLA.

ORANGE COUNTY, FLA.

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLA.

FORT WORTH, TEXAS

NASHVILLE-DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENN.

MEMPHIS, TENN.

ALBUQUERQUE, N.M.

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG, N.C.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLA.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLA.

FRESNO, CALIF.

NEW YORK CITY

DENVER

CHICAGO

MILWAUKEE

DUVAL COUNTY, FLA.

LOS ANGELES

CLARK COUNTY, NEV.

BALTIMORE

DEKALB COUNTY, GA.

HOUSTON

DALLAS

PHILADELPHIA

DETROIT

Highest 
to 

Lowest 
Graduation Rates in the 

Nation’s 50 Largest
School Districts

Class of 2006

1.3 Million 
Students 
Will Fail to 

Graduate in 
Class of 2009

The EPE Research Center 
projected the number of 

graduates and nongraduates 
for the class of 2009 by 
multiplying the 2005-06 
graduation rate by the 
number of 9th graders 

enrolled that year. The areas 
of the circles are proportional 

to the number of students 
failing to graduate nationwide 
and for each state. Nationally, 
1.3 million members of this 
year’s graduating class will 

not earn diplomas, with 
American public schools 

losing nearly 7,200 students 
each school day. 

Nation:

 1,286,915 

Nongraduates 

SOURCE: EPE Research Center, 2009

gradrateanalysis-page33


