Highest to Lowest

Graduation Rates in the Nation's 50 Largest School Districts

Class of 2006

GRADUATION RATE	DISTRICT	SIZE RANK
80.7	CYPRESS-FAIRBANKS, TEXAS	35
80.7	MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD.	16
78.9	JORDAN, UTAH	41
78.8	FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA.	13
78.6	BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.	25
77.3	JEFFERSON COUNTY, COLO.	34
75.7	WAKE COUNTY, N.C.	22
70.2	ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MD.	46
68.0	COBB COUNTY, GA.	26
67.7	GUILFORD COUNTY, N.C.	49
66.8	MESA, ARIZ.	44
65.9	BREVARD COUNTY, FLA.	43
65.1	PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VA.	50
64.9	VIRGINIA BEACH, VA.	45
63.9	HAWAII (STATEWIDE DISTRICT)	10
63.9	JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY.	28
63.8	GWINNETT COUNTY, GA.	15
63.2	PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD.	17
62.6	HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLA.	8
62.2	FULTON COUNTY, GA.	37
61.9	POLK COUNTY, FLA.	32
61.3	LONG BEACH, CALIF.	30
60.9	NORTHSIDE, TEXAS	40
60.1	SAN DIEGO	19
59.8	AUSTIN, TEXAS	36
58.4	LEE COUNTY, FLA.	42
57.8	BROWARD COUNTY, FLA.	6
56.7	ORANGE COUNTY, FLA.	11
56.6	PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLA.	12
54.2	FORT WORTH, TEXAS	38
53.9	NASHVILLE-DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENN.	47
53.3	MEMPHIS, TENN.	23
52.7	ALBUQUERQUE, N.M.	29
	CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG, N.C.	21
51.4	MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLA.	4
50.3	PINELLAS COUNTY, FLA.	24
49.9	FRESNO, CALIF.	39
49.9	NEW YORK CITY	1
49.8	DENVER	48
	CHICAGO	3
49.0	MILWAUKEE	31
47.8	DUVAL COUNTY, FLA.	20
	LOS ANGELES	2
	CLARK COUNTY, NEV.	5
44.6	BALTIMORE	33
44.4	DEKALB COUNTY, GA.	27
42.8	HOUSTON	7
40.7	DALLAS	14
	PHILADELPHIA	9
26.8	DETROIT	18

SOURCE: EPE Research Center, 2009